Patron:

Sir Rod Stewart CBE



The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust Charity Registration Number 1144738

Associate Membership Application Form

Help build East Anglia's own engine!



Sir Nigel Gresley's only express passenger 4-6-0 tender locomotive



THE STATIC MAINFRAME STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE AT LLANGOLLEN

THE ROLLING CHASSIS IS THE NEXT PHASE

Associate membership can be held for 1 year only, after which we hope you will become a full member.

Associate membership is available to those being introduced by an existing full member of the Trust (the proposer) and does not have voting rights.

Your membership card and all correspondence, including the quarterly newsletter will be sent electronically.

Cost £10.00 for one year - can be paid either by the new member or the proposer

LET'S MAKE IT TOGETHER!

The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust Company Registration No. 07598363

Registered Office Address: 171 Clifton Road, Shefford, Beds. SG17 5AG

Associate Membership Application Form

I agree that if elected to be a member, I am also bound by the Memorandum & Articles of Association and Rules of the Trust. Please complete your contact details and enclose your cheque or postal order made payable to: The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust including details entered below.

I will credit the B17 SLT account with £ SIGNEDDATEDATE

Your name, address and contact details will be held on computer for accounting and mailing purposes only and will not be sold or distributed to any other third parties or organisations – by order of The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust.

CONTACT DETAILS of the new member (to ensure that all of our communications reach you.)	
TITLE & FULL NAME	
FULL ADDRESS	
POST CODE	
TELEPHONE NUMBERE-MAIL ADDRESS	

GIFT AID DECLARATION - to be completed by the new member or the proposer (as appropriate)

Gift Aid enables the Trust to claim back your contribution of income tax already paid by you at the basic rate, from HMRC. For example, each £1 paid toward membership, the Trust may claim an additional 25 pence. If you are a UK taxpayer and are in agreement with the *Gift Aid Declaration* you are invited to sign this Gift Aid provision.

giftaid it

To enable us to do this, please complete the following declaration:

Please treat my subscription and all my donations to *The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust* from to-day and in the future as Gift Aid donations. I am a UK taxpayer and I understand that I am liable for the difference if the Income Tax and Capital Gains Tax payable by me for a tax year ending 5 April is less than the amount of tax that all the charities and Community Amateur Sports Clubs (CASCs) that I donate to will reclaim on my gifts made or deemed to be made in that year. I understand that VAT and Council Tax do not qualify. Note that Gift Aid cannot be claimed without your full name and address. Please notify us if your contributions cease to qualify for Gift Aid or you change your name or home address or wish to cancel this declaration. (Please delete this statement if you are not a UK taxpayer or if you do not wish your contributions to be made under the Gift Aid provision.)

YOUR FULL NAME	
YOUR FULL ADDRESS	
TELEPHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS
SIGNATURE	DATE

Your name, address and membership details will be held on computer for accounting and mailing purposes only and will not be sold or distributed to any other third parties or organizations – by order of The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust.

Please scan and return the completed form to <u>b17membership@gmail.com</u>

Please deposit the membership fee to:

Account: 53357821 Sort Code: 20-41-12 and use the reference ASSOC MEM

The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust

GRATEFUL THANKS FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT

The B17 Steam Locomotive Trust (Spirit of Sandringham) is not associated with The Sandringham Estate